Spring Balancers
ENDO Serieswww.conductix.us
Distributed by Ergonomic Partners
Tel:  (314) 884-8884
2
Contents

ERP-1 (retractor) 8 1.1-2.2 (0.5-1.0) 4.92 (1.5) H
ERP-2 (retractor) 8 2.2-4.4 (1.0-2.0) 4.92 (1.5) H
ER-3A / 3B (torque reel) 8 3.9 (1.8) max 9.84 (3.0) E, K
ER-5A / 5B (torque reel) 8 5.5 (2.5) max 9.84 (3.0) E, K
ER-10A / 10B (torque reel) 8 11.9 (5.0) max 13.12 (4.0) E,K
EW-3, EW-3X, EW-3Y 9,12, 13 2.2-6.6 (1.0-3.0) 4.27 (1.3) B, K
EW-4 9 4.4-8.8 (2.0-4.0) 4.27 (1.3) B, K
EW-5, EW-5X, EW-5Y 9, 12, 13 5.5-11.0 (2.5-5.0) 4.27 (1.3) B, K
EWF-3C 9 3.3-6.6 (1.5-3.0) 4.27 (1.3) B, F, L, Riveted Spring
EWF-5C 9 6.6-11.0 (3.0-5.0) 4.27 (1.3) B, F, L, Riveted Spring
EWF-7C 9 11.0-15.4 (5.0-7.0) 4.27 (1.3) B, F, L, Riveted Spring
EWS-3, EWS-3X, EWS-3Y 14, 12, 13 3.3-6.6 (1.5-3.0) 4.27 (1.3) B, D, F, J
EWS-5, EWS-5X, EWS-5Y 14, 12, 13 6.6-11.0 (3.0-5.0) 4.27 (1.3) B, D, F, J
EWS-7, EWS-7X, EWS-7Y 14, 12, 13 11.0-15.4 (5.0-7.0) 4.27 (1.3) B, D, F, J
EWF-9,EWF-9X, EWF-9Y 10, 12, 13 9.9-19.8 (4.5-9.0) 4.27 (1.3) A, B, C, D, F, J
EWF-15, EWF-15X, EWF-15Y 10, 12, 13 19.8-33.1 (9.0-15) 4.93 (1.5) A, B, C, D, F, J
EWF-22, EWF-22X, EWF-22Y,  EWA-22 10, 12, 13, 15 33.1-48.5 (15.0-22.0) 4.93 (1.5) A, B, C, D, F, I, J (+ K, G, EWA)
EWF-30, EWF-30X, EWF-30Y,  EWA-30 10, 12, 13, 15 48.5-66.1 (22.0-30.0) 4.93 (1.5) A, B, C, D, F, I, J (+ K, G, EWA)
EWF-40, EWF-40X, EWF-40Y,  EWA-40 10, 12, 13, 15 66.1-88.2 (30.0-40.0) 4.93 (1.5) A, B, C, D, F, I, J (+ K, G, EWA)
EWF-50, EWF-50X, EWF-50Y,  EWA-50 10, 12, 13, 15 88.2-110.2 (40.0-50.0) 4.93 (1.5) A, B, C, D, F, I, J (+ K, G, EWA)

• Fall arrest device to keep tools from falling if the spring breaks
• Riveted spring to enhance the safety of spring replacement
• Fully enclosed housing
EWF-C Series
10
Max. Capacity
 lb       (kg)
Cable Travel
ft    (m) Part No.
Cable Dia
  in.  (mm)
Wt
    lb     (kg)
9.9 to 19.8 (4.5 to 9.0) 4.27 (1.3) EWF-9 0.16 (4.0) 7.5 (3.4)
19.8 to 33.1 (9.5 to 15.0) 4.93 (1.5) EWF-15 0.16 (4.0) 8.4 (3.8)
33.1 to 48.5 (15 to 22) 4.93 (1.5) EWF-22 0.19 (4.8) 16.1 (7.3)
48.5 to 66.1 (22 to 30) 4.93 (1.5) EWF-30 0.19 (4.8) 17.0 (7.7)
66.1 to 88.2 (30 to 40) 4.93 (1.5) EWF-40 0.19 (4.8) 21.4 (9.7)
88.2 to 110.2 (40 to 50) 4.93 (1.5) EWF-50 0.19 (4.8) 22.2 (10.1)
110.2 to 132.3 (50 to 60) 4.93 (1.5) EWF-60 0.19 (4.8) 24.5 (11.1)
132.3 to 154.3 (60 to 70) 4.93 (1.5) EWF-70 0.19 (4.8) 25.1 (11.4)
154.3 to 198.4 (70 to 90) 6.56 (2.0) EWF-90 0.19 (4.8) 48.5 (22.0)
198.4 to 231.5 (90 to 105) 6.56 (2.0) EWF-105 0.19 (4.8) 53.0 (24.0)
231.5 to 264.5 (105 to 120) 6.56 (2.0) EWF-120 0.19 (4.8) 61.7 (28.0)
The EWF Series features fully enclosed housing, fall-arrest device (auto-brake), and manual
drum locks. If a spring breaks, the brake automatically locks to prevent tool damage. The
manual drum lock keeps the drum from rotating to allow easy change out and maintenance of
tools. Springs are enclosed in a replaceable cartridge for safe and easy repair.

• Cast aluminum case and a forged swivel hook.
• Automatic Safety Brake
• Manual Drum Safety Lock
• Exclusive 18 month warranty.
Capacity Range
    lb               (kg)
Cable Travel
ft    (m)
Part No. Cable Dia
  in.  (mm)
Wt
    lb     (kg)
3.3 to 6.6 (1.5 to 3.0) 8.20 (2.5) ELF-3 0.16 (4.00) 10.1 (4.6)
6.6 to 11.0 (3.0 to 5.0) 8.20 (2.5) ELF-5 0.16 (4.00) 10.6 (4.8)
11.0 to 19.8 (5 to 9) 8.20 (2.5) ELF-9 0.16 (4.00) 11.9 (5.4)
19.8 to 33.1 (9 to 15) 8.20 (2.5) ELF-15 0.19 (4.76) 22.0 (10.0)
33.1 to 48.5 (15 to 22) 8.20 (2.5) ELF-22 0.19 (4.76) 22.5 (10.2)
48.5 to 66.1 (22 to 30) 8.20 (2.5) ELF-30 0.19 (4.76) 24.3 (11.0)
66.1 to 88.2 (30 to 40) 8.20 (2.5) ELF-40 0.19 (4.76) 30.9 (14.0)
88.2 to 110.2 (40 to 50) 8.20 (2.5) ELF-50 0.19 (4.76) 32.0 (14.5)
110.2 to 132.3 (50 to 60) 8.20 (2.5) ELF-60 0.19 (4.76) 37.6 (17.1)
132.3 to 154.3 (60 to 70) 8.20 (2.5) ELF-70 0.19 (4.76) 39.7 (18.0)
For Dimensional Drawings, see Pg. 23.
ELF-15
ELF-3
ENDO Long Stroke Spring Balancers are designed for high ceiling applications. They provide

solution when particulates from the standard exterior balancer finish might contaminate
food or sensitive assemblies. The basic features of the EW style are on Pg. 9; the EWS
on Pg. 14; the EWF on Pg. 10. The specific features of the "X" version are as follows:
Max. Capacity
 lb       (kg)
Cable Travel
ft    (m) Part No.
Wt
lb     (kg)
2.2 to 6.6 (1.0 to 3.0) 4.27 (1.3) EW-3X 3.1 (1.4)
3.3 to 6.6 (1.5 to 3.0) 4.27 (1.3) EWS-3X 4.2 (1.9)
5.5 to 11.0 (2.5 to 5.0) 4.27 (1.3) EW-5X 3.3 (1.5)
6.6 to 11.0 (3.0 to 5.0) 4.27 (1.3) EWS-5X 4.6 (2.1)
11.0 to 15.4 (5.0 to 7.0) 4.27 (1.3) EWS-7X 4.6 (2.1)
9.9 to 19.8 (4.5 to 9.0) 4.27 (1.3) EWF-9X 7.5 (3.4)
19.8 to 33.1 (9.5 to 15.0) 4.93 (1.5) EWF-15X 8.4 (3.8)
33.1 to 48.5 (15 to 22) 4.93 (1.5) EWF-22X 16.1 (7.3)
48.5 to 66.1 (22 to 30) 4.93 (1.5) EWF-30X 17.0 (7.7)
66.1 to 88.2 (30 to 40) 4.93 (1.5) EWF-40X 21.4 (9.7)
88.2 to 110.2 (40 to 50) 4.93 (1.5) EWF-50X 11.7 (10.1)
110.2 to 132.3 (50 to 60) 4.93 (1.5) EWF-60X 24.5 (11.1)
132.3 to 154.3 (60 to 70) 4.93 (1.5) EWF-70X 25.1 (11.4)
154.3 to 198.4 (70 to 90) 6.56 (2.0) EWF-90X 48.5 (22.0)
198.4 to 231.5 (90 to 105) 6.56 (2.0) EWF-105X 53.0 (24.0)
231.5 to 264.5 (105 to 120) 6.56 (2.0) EWF-120X 61.7 (28.0)
• Buffed and barrel-polished casing and cover
• Synthetic food-grade grease (H1 grade) on the spring
• Stainless steel lower hook, plug, rivet, bolts, and screws
• Zinc plated upper hook and pins

11.0 to 15.4 (5.0 to 7.0) 4.27 (1.3) EWS-7 0.12 (3.0) 4.6 (2.1)
For dimensional drawings, see Pg. 25.
Choose an EWS balancer based upon the total weight to be balanced (tool and all accessories)
and stroke requirements. Try to utilize the upper range of the EWS capacity ratings.
15
EWA Series "Snap-Back
Prevention" Balancer
Capacity Range
           lb                    (kg)
Cable Travel
ft    (m) Part No.
Cable Dia
  in.  (mm)
Wt
     lb    (kg)
33.1 to 48.5 (15.0 to 22.0) 4.93 (1.5) EWA-22 0.19 (4.76) 19.4 (8.8)
48.5 to 66.1 (22.0 to 30.0) 4.93 (1.5) EWA-30 0.19 (4.76) 20.3 (9.2)
66.1 to 88.2 (30.0 to 40.0) 4.93 (1.5) EWA-40 0.19 (4.76) 26.5 (12.0)
88.2 to 110.2 (40.0 to 50.0) 4.93 (1.5) EWA-50 0.19 (4.76) 27.8 (12.6)
110.2 to 132.3 (50.0 to 60.0) 4.93 (1.5) EWA-60 0.19 (4.76) 29.1 (13.2)
132.3 to 154.3 (60.0 to 70.0) 4.93 (1.5) EWA-70 0.19 (4.76) 32.6 (14.8)
For dimensional drawings, see Pg. 25.
The EWA Series safety balancers offer true zero gravity, with no drifting or strain. Tapered
drum, quality springs and bearings provides smooth cable travel throughout the stroke. The
EWA Series is used in conjunction with heaviest tools and welding machines. They are very

Cable Dia
  in.  (mm)
Wt
    lb     (kg)
1.1 to 3.3 (0.5 to 1.5) 3.28 (1.0) SBC-15 0.12 (3.0) 2.6 (1.2)
For dimensional drawings, see Pg. 26.
17
ATB with cover- See Pg. 19
ATB / THB Series Air Tool Balancers
THB Series - 3/8" ID Hose Capacity Range
 lb       (kg)
Hose Travel
ft    (m) Part No. Air Inlet
Wt
    lb     (kg)
1.1 to 3.3 (0.5 to 1.5) 4.27 (1.3) THB-15 3/8" NPT 4.2 (1.9)
3.3 to 5.5 (1.5 to 2.5) 4.27 (1.3) THB-25 3/8" NPT 4.4 (2.0)
5.5 to 7.7 (2.5 to 3.5) 4.27 (1.3) THB-35 3/8" NPT 4.6 (2.1)
7.7 to 11.0 (3.5 to 5.0) 4.27 (1.3) THB-50 3/8" NPT 4.6 (2.1)
11.0 to 14.3 (5.0 to 6.5) 4.27 (1.3) THB-65 3/8" NPT 4.9 (2.2)
* Kit to Hang Tool Right-side Up A410-09-A001 0.75 (0.34)
For dimensional drawings, see Pg. 23
Air tool balancers provide a safer and more organized workplace by eliminating the need for an air supply hose and a separate cable balancer. Air
Tool Balancers are available with either 1/4” ID (Model ATB) or 3/8” ID (Model THB) both with braided urethane hose. Casings are made of durable,